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‘ - Atty. Theodore D. Kafkas
3320 W. Travis Lane _’
, ¥ranklin, Wisconsin 53132 ' . -
(414) 427-1494 tedkafkas@hotms =
= o =<
<8 58 z%:
September 18, 2008 | »T 5 [z
'Sr!‘i P
e T WE
Zzmw F 0oF
. m c.‘? E
Via 1% Class U.S. Mail and ¥ax to: 414-286-3256 = =
Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells St., Rm 205 =
Milwaunkee, WI 53202 § é\g”
' o5 o w
Re: C.1 File No: 08-5-583 :(-IS i:g; 5
Dear City Clerk, P o o
"’7@ T &

o

Milwakee City Attorney Grant Langley’s Sept. 10, 2008-letter fndicated that I cbuld agpeauﬁs
denial of my claim by writing to you. In addition, City Atty. Langley’s letter mdacated(ﬂlat
could request a hearing.

I hereby respecifully appeal City Atty. Langley’s decision. In addition, I request a hearing.
Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

If your office has anty questions, I ask that they please contact me at the above number.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter (copy enclosed) in the enclosed self addressed
stamaped envelope.

Sincerely,

/WD W‘(IJ.&’—/

Theodore D. Kafkas

Cec: Milwaukee City Attorney Grant ¥. Langley via 1% Class UJ.S. Mail and fax to 414-286-8550



FROM

TED.KAFKAS FAX NO.

Ted Kafkas

: 4144271494

Sep. 18 20U8 HU9:80AM P2

8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, WI 53132 U.S.A
Telephone: (414Y427-1494

Fax

Milwaukee City Clerk o
To: 1200 East Wells St., Rm 205 =
Milwankee, WI 53202 414-286-3456
From: |Ted Kafkas Date; 0{"7( ?' 0 Y
Re Pages: | 2 including this cover sheet.
Milvrawtese. Adkz AT
cac: Corand— €4 Lanaley Fax: ?’%6" 74 %o
& :

M Urgent | ™ For Review O Piease Comment

H PieaseReply | [ Original/Copy
Will Follow

Notes:

Enclosed please find a letter of today’s date.

Thank you.

This fax is confidential. If you have received this message in crror, please immediately notify the
sender by telephone at (414) 427-1494 or at fedkafkas@hotmail. com, and destroy the fax. Thank YO

------------
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Atty. Theodore D. Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane

Franklin, Wisconsin 53132
(414) 427-1494 tedkafkas@hotmail.com

September 18, 2008

Via I* Class U.S. Mail and Fax to: 414-286-3456

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells St., Rm 205
Milwaukee, W1 53202
Re: C.I File No: 08-8-583: LY cense Mate fE524. TRM” QQFVGV\B’\'&K@\' JesUe 4

3871061231 T, ing #3620 qud Towi Arg#zel Moftce ot Cam
Dear City Clerk, and Claim
Milwaukee City Attorney Grant Langley’s Sept. 10, 2008-letter indicated that I could appeal his

denial of my claim by writing to you. In addition, City Atty. Langley’s letter indicated that I
could request a hearing,. : '

Ihereby respectfully appeal City Atty. Langley’s decision. In addition, [ request a hearing,
Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.
If your office has any questions, I ask that they please contact me at the above number,

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter (copy enclosed) in the enclosed self addressed
stamped envelope,

Sincerely,
—

Tharetine 0. b leae ——
Theodore D. Kafkas

Ce: Milwaukee City Attorney Grant F. Langley via 1¥ Class U.S. Mail and fax to 414-286-8550
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Ted Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, WI 53132 US.A.
Telenphone: (414 427-1494

Fax

Milwaukee City Clerk
To: 1900 Fast Wells St., Rm 205 |Fa<
Milwaukee, Wi 53202 414-286-3456
TESeat
From: |Ted Kafkas Date: 0[—.-( ‘37 -0 Y a_'v;:&
Re: Pages: 2, including this cover sheet\
Milawdete. o CH Y
: Mg
CC |t €. Ci:lfnﬁ-lz‘;] Fax: ?’%G’" 7550

HlUgent | EForReview | 0l PleaseComment | B PleaseReply | © Original/Copy
Will Follow

Notes:
Enclosed please find letter of today’s date. .

Thank you. :
{esent (,...1! Lovctner identieiention (wwboers | iy

This fax is confidential. If you bave received thic message in error, please immediately notify the
sender by telephone at (414) 427-1494 or at tedkafkas@hbotmail com, and destroy the fax. Think you.
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FROM : TED_KAFKAS FRX NO. @ 4144271494 Sep. 18 2888 11:36AM P1

Atty. Theodore D. Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane

Franklin, Wisconsin 53132
(414) 427-1494 tedkafkas@hotmail.com

September 18, 2008

Via 1* Clags U.S. Mail and Fax to: 414-286-3456

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells St., Rm 205
Milwaukee, W1 53202
Re: C.I File No: 08-8-583: L cense. Vet 624, TR Qarlft‘mj-h‘ck’e'i' Pssue b

3371068231 § oW, ~g #H1362077 aud Foni "‘3#&‘-’ } Nottee of Claim
Dear City Clerk, and. Claim
Milwaukee City Attorney Grant Langley’s Sept. 10, 2008-letter indicated that I could appeal his
denial of my claim by writing to you. In addition, City Atty. Langley’s letter indicated that I
could request a hearing. : '
Uhereby respectfully appeal City Atty. Langley’s decision. In addition, I request a hearing.
Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

If your office has any questions, I ask that they please contact me at the above number.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter (copy enclosed) in the enclosed self addressed
stamuped envelope.

Sincerely,
—T
Theodore D. Kafkas

Ce: Milwaukee City Attorney Grant F. Langley via 1% Class U.S. Mail and fax to 414-286-8550
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Ted Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, WI 53132 US.A.
Telaphone: (414) 427-1494

Fax

Milwaukee City Clerk _
Tot 1200 East Wells St, Rm 205 |Fax
Mitwaukee, WI 53202 414-286-3456
TCSEat
From: 1 Ted Kafkas Date: a{—.-[ ‘§? -0 ? -3_?‘09.
Re: Pages: 2, including this cover sheeﬁ\
Mitvawdete. Ao rrgpe IR
CC | ot Fﬁ Cﬁnﬁl ey Fax: 2‘%6 - 7550

B Urgent | I ForReview | [l PleaseComment | K PleaseReply | ™ OriginaliCopy
Will Follow

Notes:

Enclosed please find a letter of today’s date.

Thank you. :
(esent UJ{ Lo toerr ideabecation Aumbsers ; .

This fax is confidential. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the
sender by telephone at (414) 427-1494 or at tediafkas@hotmail com, and destroy the fax. Thank you.



| FROM =

TED_KAFKAS FAX NO. : 4144271494 Sep. 18 2008 @3:55AM P2
I '
Ted Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, WI 53132 U.8.A.
Telenhone: (414)427-.1494
Milwaukee City Clerk
Tor 1200 Bast Wells 8t, Rm 205  [Fax: _
Milwaukee, WI 53202 414-286-3456
From: [Ted Kafkas Date: Yt¥-0Y
Re: | Pages: 2, including this cover sheet,
M;\WR\-JK-’—@.. o %—yr—mt,, 4,
ce: Corant . Mwiiﬁﬁ-} Fax: 2’%(:" Z5 %
Hl Urgent | & For Review [ Please Comment M Please Reply | B Original/Copy
' Wil Foliow
Netes:

Enclosed please find a letter of today’s date.

Thank you.

This fux is confidential, If you have received this messa
sender by telephone at (414) 4271494 or at

g6 in crror, please immediately notify the
tedkatkag@hotmail. com, and destroy the fax. Thank you.

----o.----&--.-rh-l#.-ly.llq
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FROM : TED_KAFKAS T FAX NO. @ 4144271494 Sep. 18 2000 B8:57AM Pl
Atty. Theodore D. Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, Wisconsin 53132
(414) 427-1494 tedkafkas@hotmail.com
September 18, 2008

Via 1% Class U.S. Mail and Fax to: 414-286-3456

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells 8t., Rm 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re: C.L File No: 08-5-583

Dear City Clerk,

Milwaukee City Attorney Grant Langley’s Sept. 10, 2008-letter indicated that I could appeal his
denial of my claim by writing to you. In addition, City Alty. Langley’s letter indicated that I
could request 2 hearing.

I hereby respectfully appeal City Atty. Langley’s decision. In addition, I request a hearing.
Thank you for your time and attentton to this matter.

If your office has any questions, I ask that they please contact me at the above number.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter (copy enclosed) in the enclosed self addressed
stamped envelope,

Sincerely, .
T

fuswctineD. ol flean
Theodore D. Xafkas

Ce: Milwankee City Attorney Grant F. Langley via 1™ Class U.8. Mail and fax to 414-286-8550
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iy

Ted Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, WI 53132 US.A
Telenhone: (414)427-1404

Fax

Milwaukee City Clerk o
To: 1200 East Wells St., Rm 205 -

Milwaukee, WI 53202 414-286-3456

TeSeat

From: ;Ted Kafkas Date: O{-.—( ? 0 Y 3%&
Re: Pages: 2, including this cover sheet.\

Mitwawbete Az ey i
ce: Carant €, Lawngles Fax: 2%6“ ‘35%

. P+ X
H Urgent | [ For Review L1 Please Comment ¥ Please Reply | & OnginalfCopy
. Will Follow

Netes:

Enclosed please find a letter of today’s date. .

Thank you. -
Cesent ] dartior idenbificahion Aumers, A

This fax is confidential. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the
scnder by welephone at (414) 427-1494 or at tedkafkas@hotmail com. and destroy the fax. Thank you.
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FROM : TED.KAFKAS FRX NO. : 41442714394 Sep. 18 2883 11:21AM P1

‘e

Atty. Theodore D. Kafkas
8820 W. Travis Lane

Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 .
(414) 427-1494 tedkafkas@hotmail.com

September 18, 2008

Via 1% Class U.S. Mail and Fax to: 414-286-3456

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells St., Rm 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202
Re: C.I File No: 08-S-583: L cense Y\ate #6524, TeM: Rartingdreet isse 4

321062231 ) Tuu) S 136207 anek Toud «%1“-’& ; Mattce ot Clan
Dear City Clerk, | and Claim
Milwaukee City Attomey Grant Langley’s Sept. 10, 2008-letter indicated that I could appeal his
denial of my claim by writing to you. In addition, City Atty. Langley’s letter indicated that I
could request a hearing.
T hereby respectfully appeal City Atty. Langley’s decision. Tn addition, I request a hearing.
Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.
If your office has any questions, I ask that they please contact me at the above number.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter (copy enclosed) in the enclosed self addressed
stamped envelope.

Sincerely,
Theodore D. Kafkas

Ce: Milwaukee City Attorney Grant F. Langley via 1¥ Class U.S. Mail and fax to 414-286-8550
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FROM @ TED_RAFKAS FAX NO. © 4144271434 Jul. 12 2003 11:38AM P1

E

et
——

FaX / w ‘j\f’\/ /
y \ /
Tdkafles / (L
8820 W. Travis Lanc

Franklin, WI 53132 U.S.f/.\. /
s

Home Telephone: (414) 427-

Grant F. Langley

Ter City Attorney Fax: 414-286-8550

Office of the City Attorney

200 E. Wells Street

City Hall Room 800

Milwaukee, W1 53202

July 12, 2008
From: Ted Kafkas | Date: -
Parking ticket, tow, and [ € , including this cover

Re: notice/claim. Pages: sheet,
Notes:

Enclosed please find a letter of today’s date. This letter is also being sent via 1™ Class U.S. Mail

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

40 321440
1§:1 W4 M1 1P B0
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ATTY. THEODORE D, KAFKAS
8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, Wisconsin 53132
(414) 427-1494

July 12, 2008

Grant F. Langley Via Fax to 414-286-8550 and 1* Class U.S. Maii
City Attorney

Office of the City Attorney

200 E. Wells Strest

City Hall Room 800

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re: License Plate # 524 ITRM
Parking Ticket Issue #38706823 1;
Towing #1362079 and towing fee;
Notice of Claim and Claim

Dear Mr. Langley:

On 7-10-08, my vehicle was towed and 1 received a ticket. The towing and ticket were not
justified. Enclosed please find copies of the City of Milwaukee parking ticket, the City of
Milwaukee Tow Lot form., and my receipt of payment to the City of Milwaukee’s Tow Lot, I
took some pictures of the sign where my vehicle was parked the night my vehicle was towed.
Signage on pole #923 near the approx. 921 N. Broadway area (the area I parked) did not state it
was a “No Parking® area or that I would be towed. To the contrary, the sign was for 2 hour
parking in the area T was parking in front of the parking sign. Therefore, a mistake ocecurred by
the City of Milwaukee. :

I contest the parking ticket. I kindly and respectfully request that the City of Milwaukee please
dismiss the parking citation now.

In addition, I kindly and respectfully request that the City of Milwaukee refimd my payment that Y
was forced to pay to get my vehicle out of the City of Milwaukee’s Tow Lot.

down the. whereabouts of our vehicle. The City of Milwaukee’s mistake caused me to call my
wife late af night to come to pick my up. In addition, I wasted time and mileage having my wife
Pick me up from the site near where my vehicle was towed. (My wife brought a camera and I



FAX NO. @ 4144271494 Jul. 12 28688 11:39AM P3

FROM' : TED_KAFKAS

To Milwavkee City Attorney Grant F. Langley
July 12, 2008
Page 2 of 2

For exampile, I cailed the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot, gathered my documentation for my
vehicle, I waited in line at the Tow Lot, I fifled out forms, paid o get my vehicle out of the Tow
Lot, I waited more for my vehicle to be driven out of the lot gate, I inspected my vehicle, |
scraped and washed the writing off of multiple windshields of my vehicle, etc, T algo lost
mileage driving to and from the location of the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot. Since I paid with
my credit card, interest is another damage factor. Also, I incurred violation of my great United

T would like to resolve and settle this maltetl amicably please,

Please have someone call me to discuss rcsolutio:}.

If your staff has any questions, I ask that they please contact me at the above number,
Thank yoﬁ for your time and attention to thi’s manner,

Best Regards,
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PARKING CITATION

Jme Mo, Disdrick

387068231 1

ot Thre

THU Q7/10/2008 07:06PM

Officer MNarme Payroll No

MCMURRY 016052

CITY OF MILWAUKEES 2

Location

921 N BROADWAY

Miolation

ader 750

TOW-AWAY ZONE (POSTEDY
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FROM: 'TED.KAFKAS FAX NO.

- /jé ;707 7 | CHYOFMILWAUK%T/
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Jul. 12 2608 11:48AM PS

e

ww.wnm?/ﬁ/-é’ Uﬂ()ﬂ-é /\/;Qf: Kqu Date
Ovmer(s) : . Acthorined Person
Ownerz) Driver

SEARCH FOR ( Circle/Mark All That Apply):

1. ID/Driver's License or BOTH
Lacation:
I Glove Box & Centar Console &3 Visor 0O Trunk
{1 Other :

VIEW ONLY/PERSONAL & VIEW (Circle One):
Your vehicke will be deemexd abarrdoned, destrayed or sold iF
you remave personsf properly withou! making arrangements
o pay towing and storage fees, (See Wisconsin Act 201)

AUTHORIZATION « SIGNATURE OF QWNER/ALTHOREED PIERSON

FOUND YES O NO O
2. Title/Valid Regisiration/Insurance Card ITEMS REMOVED FROM VEHICLE/GIVEN TO
Location: . CLAIMANT:
3 Glove Box 01 Center Console 0 Visor O Trunk
B3 Gther..
FOUND YES 0O. - NO O
3. OTHER:
O Verify Vin #
. DONE Q ‘NO O

YES

AUTHORIZATION - SIGNATURE OF OWNERYAUTHORIZED PERSTN
Clerk s Initials: - Attendant's Initials:

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT RECTEPT
Clerkc’s Iniflals: ____, Attendant’s Initials:

W/We the below sigried owner(s), or authorized agent(’s) for the owner(s), of the vehicle with the above tow rumber, refease the iy or
Mitwaukee Tow Lot af any Kability for dernages or injuries due In the following actions in refeasing the above merntioned vehice. /e
gnmnd wzfymé:sm raspans?? for the pgvym?vzt af g;wirrg and storage fees associated with this vetidle. [/We understand that
L] may resull in o it 7 j
22 S n svencin f gt rivieges, (52 Wiswonsi it 20))

e P s Al TX! o

sy TR (b
e ¢ arﬁ"imﬁ%ntgrﬂy signing the Title to my vkéiﬁda over to the City of Milwaukee on:
g er{g) or authorized agent(s) -

.5} Release of vehicle to reg gt
3 Release of vehlcle witk

2 Allow VIEW ONLY:

damages

i >
( )

e — T L R

1 Releasing vehicle to: 3 Insurance Company, O_ Lien Holder, O Locksmith,

O Towing Contractor/Private Tow, O Authorized Person(s)

It

H EHKEYS ATTACHET
Ll KEYS W/VEHICLE
i 3 KEYS/JAM IGNITION

i-— Tlciemto D> - Coiler

[J XKxYS ON BOARD
3 NOKEYS

( Qunermuthonized Signature Dste 0 COLUMN PEELED
J NEEDS yuMP
Dwnas/Aunthorized Signature Date D TIRE /AIR.
0 rEMOVE
Designated Driver/ Towing Contractor/Lodsmith Sigrature Date ‘ PLATES/DESTROY
Clerfc’s Tnrlials: ! l ] Aftendants Inivals Q gﬁf]ﬂ%‘gp mg;::/
Vehicle Released ta Signature: DONE D l El o

Forms:Brernlireleaseviewsearchiorm oortreit: 10/0F
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE T

]S

Towﬁuméf/{_e c‘/',Oc)i"té MF KJQS Date
owner(s) | , Authorized Persor
Owner(s) Driver

SEARCH FOR (Circle/Mark All That Appiy):

1. 1D/Driver’s License or BOTH
Location!
I Glove Box U Cent@r Console 3 Visor O Trunk
T3 Other, :

VIEW ONLY/ PERSONAL & VIEW (dirde Oone):
Your vehicle will be dearned abandoned, destroyed or sold i
you remove personal properly withput making arangements
to pay towing and storage feas. {See Wisconsin Act 201)

e

AUTHORIZATION - SIGNATURE OF OWNER/AUTHORIZED PERSON

FOUND YES O NOo O
2. Title/Valid Regisiration/Insurance Card ITEMS REMOVED FROM VEHICLE/GIVEN TO
location: . CLAIMANT:
0 Glove Box R Center Console £} Visor O Trunk
- D-Other__ .
cSuND YES @,  No QO
3. OTHER:
0 Verify Vin #
) DONE YES W N0 O

AWHM-SIWWOFOWAWMW
Terk'’s Initials: . Attendant’s Initials:

—

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT RECIEPT
Clerk’s InlGals: ___. Attendant's Initiais

below sigred
Miwaukes TowLatafanyﬁabrﬂyibrm;asa'nyunasm o the

or authorized agent(s) for the ownei(s), of the vehicle with the above tow numbes, refeage the CRly of
i ' mwacbbmhrdeas'ngmmommmmm e

understand that Ifwe are responsible for the payment of towing and storage fees associated with this vehicle, 1/We understand that
uv\%ﬁ&. o e "gsqg“)

e % (nh  TeE S Ay hie g ;
aa an’ﬁr u:‘h&ﬂy signing ﬁre'ﬂﬂem ray vehicie over to the City of Milwaukee on:
regiStered bwmers uthorized agent(s) -
damages

0 nelease of vehicle
{1 Allow VIEW ONLY:

0 Releasing vehide to; O Insurance Company, &_ Lien Holder, 1 Locksmith,
1 Towing Contractor/Private Tow, U Authorized Person(s)

1 I3 KEYS ON BOARD

S T V]

i O NO KEYS

@gﬁmmsgnam T pate [) COLUMN PEELED
} O} NEEDS JUMP
Ounar/ALihorized Signaiure Dete i ] TIRE /AIR
{J REMOVE
mmmﬁomimmw/mmm Sigriature Date PLATES/DESTROY
Clark's Initials 7 _ Aftendant’s Initials: L) REMOVE TES/
Vehicle Released to Signature: DONE QO

Fmﬂmmyrakwfmmrchﬁ:m nortvait: 107




NOTICE OF CERCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO CLAIM AND CLAIM
PURSUANT TO WIS. STAT. § 893.90

1¥ Class U.S. Mail (Please return a date stamped copy in the enclosed self addressed
stamped envelope)

TO:  City of Milwaukee Clerk

Attn: Claims
200 E. Wells St. -
Room 205 2
Milwaukee, W1 53202 o éi"
CLAIMANT: Theodore D. Kafkas < o
8820 W. Travis Lane =2 .
Franklin, WI 53132 A o
Telephone: 414-427-1494 3‘::3:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Theodore D. Kafkas states that the following e

circumstances give rise to a claim:
1.~ Please see details in attached 2-page letter (without enclosures) dated July 12,

2008 to Milwaukee City Attorney Grant Langley. (I understand this letter with
enclosures was already received by the City Attorney’s office).
2. The City of Milwaukee acted negligently and/or unlawfully.

WHEREFORE, claimant, whose name and address
the City of Milwaukee for the sum of $2,000.

Dated: 0“'5‘ | 2.00%

Claimant Pro Se ‘ ‘
but I am an attorney W1 Bar #

(I am only acting as a pro se plaintiff not an attorney,
1001223)

AINYOLLY ALID
40 301440

=
o=
<o
o
S
L8]

—

=
=
;g
Do
o

are stated above, claims relief against

60:€ Wd - 9nv 800z

IDINYE T 4y AL

NCETNERED
FIMNVMTIN 30 ALiD
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ATTY. THEODORE D. KAFKAS
8820 W. Travis Lane
Franklin, Wisconsin 53132
(414) 427-1494

July 12, 2008

Grant F. Langley Via Fax to 414-286-8550 and 1™ Class U.S. Mail

- City Attorney

Office of the City Attorney
200 E. Wells Street

City Hall Room 800
Milwaukee, W1 53202

Re: License Plate # 524 JRM
Parking Ticket Issue #387068231;
Towing #1362079 and towing fee;
Notice of Claim and Claim

Dear Mr. Langley:

On 7-10-08, my vehicle was towed and I received a ticket. The towing and ticket were not
justified. Enclosed please find copies of the City of Milwaukee parking ticket, the City of
Milwaukee Tow Lot form., and my receipt of payment to the City of Milwaukee’s Tow Lot. 1
took some pictures of the sign where my vehicle was parked the night my vehicle was towed.
Signage on pole #923 near the approx. 921 N. Broadway area (the area I parked) did not state it
was a “No Parking” area or that I would be towed. To the contrary, the sign was for 2 hour
parking in the avea I was parking in front of the parking sign. Therefore, a mistake occurred by
the City of Milwaukee. '

I contest the parking ticket. Ikindly and respectfully request that the City of Milwaukee please
dismiss the parking citation now.

In addition, I kindly and respectfully request that the City of Milwaukee refund my payment that I
was forced to pay to get my vehicle out of the City of Milwaukee’s Tow Lot.

Furthermore, I respectfully make a claim for damages caused by the City of Milwaukee’s towing
error. 1thought my vehicle was stolen. That night my vehicle was towed, I was working in the
area of Bastille Days. For more than two hours after work and in the rain for a portion, I dealt
with miy missing vehicle. I contacted the police that night to try to locate my vehicle and report
the vehicle as stolen. Ilearned my vehicle was towed. I wasted a large amount of time tracking
down the whereabouts of our vehicle. The City of Milwaukee’s mistake caused me to call my
wife late at night to come to pick my up. In addition, I wasted time and mileage having my wife
pick me up from the site near where my vehicle was towed. (My wife brought a camera and I



“To Milwaukee City Attorney Grant F. Langley
July 12, 2008
Page 2 of 2

took a picture of the pole with the 2 hour parking after I learned my vehicle was towed that
night.) I was also damaged by being forced to expend large amounts of our cell phone (for me
$0,10/minute) and to walk around the area where my vehicle was towed. Furthermore, I wasted a
very large amount of time and money getting my vehicle out of the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot.
For example, I called the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot, gathered my documentation for my
vehicle, I waited in line at the Tow Lot, I filled out forms, paid to get my vehicle out of the Tow
Lot, I waited more for my vehicle to be driven out of the lot gate, I inspected my vehicle, I
scraped and washed the writing off of multiple windshields of my vehicle, etc. Ialso lost
mileage driving to and from the location of the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot. Since I paid with
my credit card, interest is another damage factor. Also, 1 incurred violation of my great United
States and Wisconsin Constitutional rights, loss of work hours, loss of sleep, humiliation, stress,
and other damages. Pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec. 893.80, I provide notice of circumstances giving
rise to a claim and I make a claim against the City of Milwaukee for $2,000 in damages.

Years ago, I completed a Local Government Law course at Marquette Law School in which you,
Grant Langley, were kind enough to help teach as a guest lecturer. As I recall, I understood that
you indicated that your Milwaukee City Attorney’s Office would kindly cooperate with
explaining the Notice of Claim and Claim filing procedures for claims made against the City of
Milwaukee. Please have someone call me to discuss these procedures for filing a formal Notice
and Claim form with the City of Milwankee.

I would like to resolve and settle this matter amicably please.

Please have someone call me to discuss resolution. -

If your staff has any questions, I ask that they please contact me at the above number.

Thank you for your time and attention to this manner.

Best Regards,



